# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C

### CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Da	ate of earliest event reported)
Jan 19, 2019	
2. SEC Identification	Number
ASO92-007059	
3. BIR Tax Identification	on No.
002-010-620	
4. Exact name of issu	er as specified in its charter
Vantage Equities	, Inc
5. Province, country of	or other jurisdiction of incorporation
Metropolitan Mar	ila, Philippines
6. Industry Classificat	ion Code(SEC Use Only)
	al office IIL. STOCK EXCHANGE 5TH AVE. CORNER 28TH STREET DBAL CITY TAGUIG METRO MANILA
8. Issuer's telephone +63(2) 250-8720	number, including area code
9. Former name or fo	rmer address, if changed since last report
N/A	
10. Securities registe	red pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA
	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding
Title of Each Class	

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

## Vantage Equities, Inc. V

### PSE Disclosure Form 4-30 - Material Information/Transactions References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Sections 4.1 and 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Pre-incorporation investment in a subsidiary, Philequity Global Fund, Inc.

Background/Description of the Disclosure

Vantage Equities, Inc. will subscribe to Twenty Thousand Shares at pre-incorporation of Philequity Global Fund, Inc at P50.00 par value. This was approved by the Board on January 19, 2019. Vantage Equities, Inc.'s investment in the Fund is part of the Company's investment portfolio diversification. Philequity Global Fund, Inc.. will be incorporated to engage in the business of an open-end investment company.

#### **Other Relevant Information**

An open-end investment company or a mutual fund company is a collective investment scheme that can issue and redeem shares any time. For both acquiring and disposing of his shares, an investor deals directly with the mutual fund company itself, rather than existing shareholders or third parties. Philequity Global Fund, Inc. will have for its primary purpose invest and re-invest in, sell securities of all kinds, including stocks, bonds, commercial papers etc.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	MARIBEL BERE
Designation	GROUP COMPTROLLER